
Hawaii Hilo (10-17, 9-14 PacWest) -vs- Westmont (18-5, 15-5 PacWest)
3/25/2026 at Santa Barbara, Calif (Russ Carr Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Manny Soto (1-0)
Loss: Moosa Nonomiya (2-4)
Save: KJ Rieden (1)
HBP: Sebastian Garcia
PB: Austin Hays (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Spigner (CC) First: Scott Jones Third Base: Gabe Vargas 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 3:06   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Hawaii Hilo 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 11 0
Westmont 4 0 0 0 4 0 1 4 X 13 13 2

Hawaii Hilo 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Noah Nakaoka cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Nico Low cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Colby Rafail rf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Evan Merz dh 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
Dom Agrella 1b 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
Kolby Gushiken lf 5 2 3 0 0 0 1
Braeden Mondeau 2b 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Kaiden Sonoda-Fukumoto 3b 3 1 2 1 2 1 1
Kawana Soares c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Austin Hays c 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Mark Fedro ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ivor Brooks ss 3 0 2 1 0 0 2
Moosa Nonomiya p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Devin Hayashi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sebastian Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Hiraki p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 11 4 5 5 12

2B: Kaiden Sonoda-Fukumoto (1)
SH: Colby Rafail (1); Ivor Brooks (1)
SF: Austin Hays (1)
SB: Colby Rafail (1)

Westmont 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grant Yzermans lf 4 3 3 0 1 0 0
Joey Rico rf 4 2 1 2 1 1 0
    Jack Zerkel rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jesse Di Maggio 1b 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Tanner Beltowski 2b 3 3 2 3 2 1 2
Noah Williams dh 3 3 1 0 2 0 0
Zach Mora ss 5 0 1 2 0 1 1
Rolen Reyes 3b 3 0 2 0 2 1 0
Isaac Veal cf 4 0 1 2 1 2 2
Griffin Brown c 5 0 0 0 0 2 3
Nick Romero p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Manny Soto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KJ Rieden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 13 13 11 9 8 8

2B: Jesse Di Maggio (1); Tanner Beltowski (1); Noah Williams (1)
HR: Joey Rico (1); Tanner Beltowski (1)
SB: Grant Yzermans (2); Tanner Beltowski (1); Noah Williams (2);
Zach Mora (1)
CS: Rolen Reyes (1)
HBP: Jesse Di Maggio (1)
E: Zach Mora (1); Manny Soto (1)

Hawaii Hilo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moosa Nonomiya (L, 2-4) 4.1 7 8 8 5 4 2 0 0 0 19 24 5 3 88
Devin Hayashi 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 9
Sebastian Garcia 2.1 5 4 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 11 14 2 2 55
Brayden Hiraki 0.2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 17
Totals 13 13 13 9 8 2 0 1 0 35 45 8 6 169

Westmont IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Romero 1.0 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 1 36
Manny Soto (W, 1-0) 4.0 5 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 14 19 3 6 65
KJ Rieden (S, 1) 4.0 3 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 16 17 4 6 56
Totals 11 5 4 5 5 2 0 0 0 36 44 9 13 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Hawaii Hilo - Top of 1st UHH WC
Noah Nakaoka flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Colby Rafail walked (3-2 KFBFBBB). 0 0
Colby Rafail stole second. 0 0
Evan Merz out at first 1b to p (2-2 BFSB); Colby Rafail advanced to third. 0 0
Dom Agrella singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Colby Rafail scored. 1 0
Kolby Gushiken popped up to 1b (1-1 BF). 1 0

Westmont - Bottom of 1st UHH WC
Grant Yzermans walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 1 0
Joey Rico walked (3-0 BBBB); Grant Yzermans advanced to second. 1 0
Jesse Di Maggio doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Joey Rico advanced to third; Grant Yzermans scored. 1 1
Tanner Beltowski homered to right center, 3 RBI (2-1 KBB); Jesse Di Maggio scored; Joey Rico scored. 1 4
Noah Williams popped up to ss (2-2 BKBF). 1 4
Zach Mora fouled out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 4
Rolen Reyes walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 1 4
Rolen Reyes advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 4
Isaac Veal struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 1 4

Hawaii Hilo - Top of 2nd UHH WC
Braeden Mondeau singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 1 4
Kaiden Sonoda-Fukumoto doubled to right center (2-1 BKB); Braeden Mondeau advanced to third. 1 4
Kawana Soares walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 1 4
Manny Soto to p for Nick Romero. 1 4
Austin Hays pinch ran for Kawana Soares. 1 4
Ivor Brooks singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BS); Austin Hays advanced to second; Kaiden Sonoda-
Fukumoto advanced to third; Braeden Mondeau scored. 2 4
Noah Nakaoka struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 2 4
Kaiden Sonoda-Fukumoto scored on an error by p, unearned. 3 4
Colby Rafail grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Ivor Brooks advanced to second; Austin Hays advanced to
third. 3 4
Evan Merz out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 3 4

Westmont - Bottom of 2nd UHH WC
Austin Hays to c for Kawana Soares. 3 4
Griffin Brown flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 4
Grant Yzermans flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 3 4
Joey Rico struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 3 4

Hawaii Hilo - Top of 3rd UHH WC
Dom Agrella grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 3 4
Kolby Gushiken singled to right field (0-0). 3 4
Braeden Mondeau struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 3 4
Kaiden Sonoda-Fukumoto struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 3 4

Westmont - Bottom of 3rd UHH WC
Jesse Di Maggio grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 3 4
Tanner Beltowski walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 4
Noah Williams grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Tanner Beltowski advanced to second. 3 4
Tanner Beltowski advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 4
Zach Mora struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 3 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hawaii Hilo - Top of 4th UHH WC
Austin Hays singled up the middle (0-0). 3 4
Ivor Brooks out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Austin Hays advanced to second. 3 4
Noah Nakaoka grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 3 4
Colby Rafail walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 4
Evan Merz flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 3 4

Westmont - Bottom of 4th UHH WC
Rolen Reyes singled down the rf line, out at second rf to ss (2-1 BBK). 3 4
Isaac Veal struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 3 4
Griffin Brown flied out to lf (0-0). 3 4

Hawaii Hilo - Top of 5th UHH WC
Dom Agrella grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 3 4
Kolby Gushiken singled to left field (1-1 KB). 3 4
Braeden Mondeau singled through the left side (0-0); Kolby Gushiken advanced to second. 3 4
Braeden Mondeau advanced to second on a wild pitch; Kolby Gushiken advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 4
Kaiden Sonoda-Fukumoto walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 4
Austin Hays flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 KFFBFFB); Braeden Mondeau advanced to third; Kolby
Gushiken scored. 4 4
Ivor Brooks flied out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 4 4

Westmont - Bottom of 5th UHH WC
Grant Yzermans singled to left field (1-0 B). 4 4
Grant Yzermans stole second. 4 4
Joey Rico grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB); Grant Yzermans advanced to third. 4 4
Jesse Di Maggio singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Grant Yzermans scored. 4 5
Tanner Beltowski doubled to left field (0-2 SS); Jesse Di Maggio advanced to third. 4 5
Noah Williams walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 4 5
Zach Mora singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Noah Williams advanced to third; Tanner Beltowski
scored; Jesse Di Maggio scored. 4 7
Devin Hayashi to p for Moosa Nonomiya. 4 7
Zach Mora stole second; Noah Williams stole home. 4 8
Rolen Reyes struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 4 8
Isaac Veal grounded out to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 4 8

Hawaii Hilo - Top of 6th UHH WC
KJ Rieden to p for Manny Soto. 4 8
Nico Low pinch hit for Noah Nakaoka. 4 8
Nico Low struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 4 8
Colby Rafail grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 8
Evan Merz out at first 1b to p (2-0 BB). 4 8

Westmont - Bottom of 6th UHH WC
Nico Low to cf. 4 8
Sebastian Garcia to p for Devin Hayashi. 4 8
Griffin Brown struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 4 8
Grant Yzermans singled to left field (1-0 B). 4 8
Grant Yzermans stole second. 4 8
Joey Rico grounded out to 2b (2-2 FFBB); Grant Yzermans advanced to third. 4 8
Jesse Di Maggio hit by pitch (0-0). 4 8
Tanner Beltowski struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 4 8

Hawaii Hilo - Top of 7th UHH WC



Dom Agrella struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 4 8
Kolby Gushiken singled to right field (1-1 BK). 4 8
Braeden Mondeau grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBB); Kolby Gushiken advanced to second. 4 8
Kaiden Sonoda-Fukumoto singled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Kolby Gushiken scored. 5 8
Austin Hays grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 8

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Westmont - Bottom of 7th UHH WC
Noah Williams doubled to left field (1-1 KB). 5 8
Noah Williams stole third. 5 8
Noah Williams scored on a passed ball. 5 9
Zach Mora flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 5 9
Rolen Reyes singled through the left side (1-0 B). 5 9
Rolen Reyes out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 9
Isaac Veal walked (3-2 BKSBBFB). 5 9
Griffin Brown flied out to lf (0-0). 5 9

Hawaii Hilo - Top of 8th UHH WC
Ivor Brooks singled to right center (1-1 KB). 5 9
Nico Low popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 5 9
Colby Rafail flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 5 9
Evan Merz grounded out to ss (1-2 BFKF). 5 9

Westmont - Bottom of 8th UHH WC
Grant Yzermans singled to left center (2-2 KKFFBB). 5 9
Joey Rico homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Grant Yzermans scored. 5 11
Jesse Di Maggio grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 5 11
Tanner Beltowski walked (3-1 BBBSB). 5 11
Brayden Hiraki to p for Sebastian Garcia. 5 11
Tanner Beltowski stole second. 5 11
Noah Williams walked (3-2 KBKFBBB). 5 11
Zach Mora flied out to rf (0-0). 5 11
Rolen Reyes walked (3-1 BBBKB); Noah Williams advanced to second; Tanner Beltowski advanced to third. 5 11
Isaac Veal singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Rolen Reyes advanced to second; Noah Williams scored;
Tanner Beltowski scored. 5 13
Griffin Brown struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBFK). 5 13

Hawaii Hilo - Top of 9th UHH WC
Jack Zerkel to rf for Joey Rico. 5 13
Dom Agrella grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 5 13
Kolby Gushiken popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 13
Braeden Mondeau reached first on an error by ss (0-1 K). 5 13
Braeden Mondeau advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 13
Kaiden Sonoda-Fukumoto walked (3-2 KFBBBFFB). 5 13
Mark Fedro pinch hit for Austin Hays. 5 13
Mark Fedro flied out to rf (2-2 BSKFBF). 5 13

Westmont - Bottom of 9th UHH WC


